

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 853 of 2020****SANDIP KEDIA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	<p>Mr. Arindam Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Sanchit Bhatt, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat