

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 853 of 2020****SANDIP KEDIA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/04/2026	Mr. Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. DR Minj, Dy. Adv. General for the State- respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5. Mr. Dhiraj K. Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that the impugned order dated 06.12.2019 (Annexure P-1) passed by the Upper Commissioner / Arbitrator, Bilaspur, Division Bilaspur (CG) has been challenged before the Principal District Judge, Bilaspur, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, and is registered as MJC No.80/20. In view of the above submission, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions. Time is granted. List the case on 06th May, 2026 as a fresh case. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	